LCS: Explanation for the difference in profit after tax in audited and unaudited financial statement 2015 
On 06 Apr 2016, Licogi 16.6 Joint Stock Company explained the difference in profit after tax in audited and unaudited financial statement 2015 as follows: 
	Accumulated profit after tax 2015 - unaudited
	Accumulated profit after tax 2015 - audited
	Difference
	Rate

	1,006,554,192
	978,950,575
	-27,603,617
	-2.82%


Reason: on the time of making report on 15 Feb 2016, the loss of subsidiary – Licogi 166 Construction Materials Co., Ltd was not fully recorded. After the time of submitting financial statement of Q.IV/ 2015, the Company and dependent auditor reviewed data to make financial statement 2015. After auditing, the Company made some adjustments as follows:
	No
	Indicator
	Amount affecting the profit

	1
	Adjust upward provision for long-term financial investment
	27,603,617

	2
	Adjust upward financial expense 
	27,603,617

	3
	Adjust downward audited profit 2015
	-27,603,617


